## Homeless Services Consortium Membership Meeting



Tuesday September 19, 2023 1:00pm – 2:30pm Via Zoom Meeting ID: 891 9051 1180 Password: 351873 Phone Option (877)853-5257

## **Click Here for Meeting Access**

- ☐ **Welcome** Francesca Atkinson & Dana Stokes
- Updates from HSC Board & Committees
- Community Medical Services (30 minutes)
- Data Work group (15-20 minutes)
- Nominating & Governance Committee (15 minutes)
  - o HSC Elections info session

## Committee Meetings - Visit the Event Calendar for the most up to date info

- ☑ Governance and Nominating Committee 1st Tuesday of the month, 2:30pm-4:00pm
- Committee to End Youth Homelessness Not currently meeting
- ☑ Written Standards Workgroup 3rd Thursday of the month, 1:00pm-3:00pm
- ☑ HSC Board of Directors 1st Wednesday of the month, 1:00pm-3:00pm
- Doubled Up Work Group 4th Tuesday of the month, 3:00pm-4:30pm
- Funders Committee 1st Tuesday of the month, 10:30am-11:30am
- Shelter Providers Committee 1st Wednesday every 2 months, 9:00-10:30am
- Outreach Committee- 1st Monday of the month, 12:00-1:30pm
- ☑ Core Committee 1st Thursday of the month, 1:00pm-3:00pm
- Education and Advocacy Committee 2nd Wednesday of the month, 11:00am-Noon
- Community Plan Committee bimonthly on the 2nd Friday of the month, 9:30am-10:30am
- ☑ City County Homeless Issues Committee 1st Monday of the month, 5:30pm

<sup>\*</sup>If you are interested in presenting at a future HSC meeting, or need meeting materials in an alternate format, please contact Chair Francesca Atkinson at francesca.atkinson@icalliances.org.

## **Homeless Services Consortium Membership Meeting**

Youth Action

**Board** - weekly on

Sunday at 11:00am

Z Lived Experience

Council - Last

Friday of the month, 1-2:30pm

Tuesday September 19, 2023 1:00pm – 2:30pm Via Zoom Meeting ID: 891 9051 1180 Password: 351873 Phone Option (877)853-5257

<sup>\*</sup>If you are interested in presenting at a future HSC meeting, or need meeting materials in an alternate format, please contact Chair Francesca Atkinson at francesca.atkinson@icalliances.org.